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Friday, 7th June 2019 
 

 

This day in history 
 
1982  Graceland—Elvis Presley's home in 
Memphis, Tennessee was opened for 
public tours and became one of the top 
tourist attractions in the United States. 
 

2011  Nintendo's new video game 
system, the Wii U is introduced. 
 

Whole School Attendance 

 

Year 1 =  88.6% 
Year 2 =  99.1% 
Year 3 =  96.1% 
Year 4 =  98.0% 
Year 5 =  94.1% 
Year 6 =  93.5% 

 

Congratulations 

Well Done to Year 2 for the best 
attendance in Lower School and 
Year 4  for the best attendance in Upper 
School.  

Our school target is 97%. 

Calendar Dates 
 
Wednesday 12thJune – Year 3 Visit to Botanical Gardens 
 

Parent / Carers will be notified of other trips as dates become 
confirmed 

 

Thursday 20th June – Year 3 & 4 Dance Festival, Consett Empire 
             9.30am – 11.30am 
 
Monday 24th June – Nursery & Reception trip to Hall Hill Farm 
Wednesday 26th June – Family Lunch Upper and Lower School, 
12.00 
 
Monday 1st  July – Sports Day Upper School p.m. 
Tuesday 2nd  July – Beach Trip, Lower School 
Wednesday 3rd July  – Sports Day Nursery a.m  
Friday 5th  July – Sports Day Lower School p.m (Please note the 
date changed due to Beach Trip confirmation) 
 

Tuesday 9th July – Lower School Parent’s Evening 
Wednesday 10th July – Lower & Upper School Parent’s Evening 
Thursday 11th July –Upper School Parent’s Evening 
               
 

Thursday 18th July – Last Day of Term 
 

End of Year Class Assemblies 
Monday 8th July – Year 3, 9.10am   
Tuesday 9th July –Year 4, 9.10am  
Wednesday 10th July - Year 1, 9.10am & Nursery, 11.15am  
Thursday 11th July - Year 5, 9.10 am  
Friday 12th July - Reception, 9.10am 
 
 
 

Leavers Assemblies 
Tuesday 16th July - Year 6, 9.10am 
Wednesday 17th July – Year 2, 9.10am 
 

 

 

 

Transition Meetings 
 

We are having Transition Meetings for all 
classes to meet your child’s new teacher for 
Sept 2019.  This will also be an opportunity 
to find out what your child will be learning 
about next year and what the expectations 
are for their new year group. 
 
Nursery, Tuesday 11th June, 9.00 am 
Reception, Thursday 13th June, 9.00 am 
Year 1, Monday 17th June, 9.00am 
Year 2, Tuesday 18th June, 9.00am 
 
Year 6, Monday 24th June, 2.30pm 
Year 3, Tuesday 25th June, 2.30pm 
Year 5, Wednesday 26th June, 2.30pm 
Year 4, To be confirmed 

After School Clubs 
 

Clubs start again week commencing 10th of 
June. If there is a charge for the club you 
child is attending please send the money in 
on Monday as we cannot guarantee your 
child’s place if payment is not received. 
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Mathletics Hall of Fame  
 

1st   James M     Y3   
2nd  Lincoln R     Y3  
3rd   Brandon J      Y3  
4th   Ava C              Y3      
5th   Harry R           Y3   

 

 

Keep up the good work! 
 

 

 

Year 1 and 2 Trip  
 

Year 1 and 2 thoroughly enjoyed their trip to the Maritime Museum in 
Hartlepool on Wednesday to learn about pirates and sailors.  They 
learned about life on the seven seas, how to make rope  and  how 
sailors lived on the ships in the 19th century. 
 

 
 

  

Free Courses 

 
 
 

 
 

 


